

NOTICE OF SOLICITATION – INVITATION TO BID: Bulloch County Board of Commissioners Engineering Department and the Office of Capital Projects

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: The Bulloch County Board of Commissioners is accepting sealed bids from qualified contractors for the following project: **Fletcher Park Parking Lot Construction Project FY22-CP-E06**

Addendum #2 will add to items to the original bid

The following questions have been asked and may affect the pricing on the bid form.

The due date for the bid has been extended to November 22, 2021 at 3:00 PM, in the Bulloch County Board of Commissioners meeting room located at 115 N Main Street, Statesboro GA 30458.

A deadline for any other questions pertaining to this bid has been set for November 16, 2021 at 12:00 PM (noon). Responses will be sent as soon as possible, but no later than 5:00 PM on November 16, 2021.

- 1. Question: With the existing sanitary manhole to be connected to being located in the middle of North Main Street, confirm that traffic can be detoured during this scope of construction?
 - Answer: A utility encroachment permit must be acquired from the City of Statesboro for the sanitary sewer connection. The City of Statesboro has indicated that they will require one lane of traffic to remain open on North Main Street unless field conditions do not permit it. The use of steel plates and Bump signage may be required when the road is opened back up to traffic. The road shall be patched in accordance with City of Statesboro standards. The City Engineer has indicated that no lane closure may be in place from 7 to 8 am, or 5 to 6 pm on weekdays. Night work is also an acceptable option for the sewer connection.
- 2. Question: Please set an allowance amount to be placed in all bids for the "relocation of power/Telecom".
 - Answer: Bulloch County will be responsible for cost of relocating power and telecommunication utilities.

NOTICE OF SOLICITATION: INVITATION TO BID #FY22-CP-E06 BULLOCH COUNTY TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

| 3. | Question: Will subsurface drainage be added as a change order if required? quantity or define limits if required. Answer: If subsurface drainage is required, it will be negotiated as a change | |
|------------------|--|------|
| 4. | Question: Will a prime coat on GAB be required? Answer: No. | |
| Signa | ature] | Date |
| Name of Company: | | |

A copy of this addendum must be signed and returned in the submitted bid package. Failure to include the signed addendum will cause the submitted bid not to be considered for this project.